Toowoomba Transit

SCHOOL WEEKDAY Effective Date: 23/1/2023
Route: 983 Shift Start: 7:00 Total Worked Hours:
Shift: 5983 Shift Finish: 9:20 2:20
Trip No:  983A Desto Code: 5983 1st L Lake Dr
(First Stop) Weale St (Bus Zone) 7:30 T'Sect R Spies Rd
Continue Weale St Becomes Garrett Rd
3rd Exit at R'’About Weale St (Dodson Cres U-Turn) T'Sect R Main St 8:10
T'Sect L New England Hwy Becomes Goombungee Meringandan Rd
1st T'Lights R Murphy's Creek Rd 7:32 2nd R Clifford St
1st R Skyline Dr T'Sect L PetersRd
U-Turn at Skyline Dr & Hillsdale Cres T'Sect R Willis Rd
Continue Skyline Dr 2nd L Sovereign Dr
Collect Murphy's Creek Transfer Students from Premier QLD 1st L Farmer Dr 8:22
at bus shelter in Skyline Dr T'Sect L HarvestRd
Continue Skyline Dr T'Sect R Peters Rd
T'Sect L Murphy's Creek Rd 1st L Neville St
T'Sect T'Lights R New England Hwy 7:38 T'Sect R Thomas St
4th L Toowoomba Christian College Service Rd T'Sect L PetersRd
Bus Zone Toowoomba Christian College 7:44 2nd R Highland Park Rd 8:30
Continue Toowoomba Christian College Service Rd 3rd L Wattle Dr
Exit L New England Hwy T'Sect L Peters Rd
7th L Littleton Dr 2nd R Skyview St
T'Sect L Plaza Cir T'Sect R Valley View Dr
4th L Littleton Dr T'Sect R Goombungee Meringandan Rd 8:37
T'Sect R New England Hwy T'Sect L Goombungee Meringandan Rd
Bus Zone Highfields State Primary School  7:50 1st L Thomas St
Call School Service 975 and 976 for Mary Mackillop & 2nd R William St 8:40
Highfields State Secondary Transfers T'Sect L Clifford St
Depart Highfields State Primary School  7:52 T'Sect R Peters Rd
Continue New England Hwy T'Sect L Goombungee Meringandan Rd
1st  T'Lights R Highfields Rd 1st R Meringandan Shirley Rd
4th L Kratzke Rd Enter L Meringandan SPS Car Park
Enter R Mary Mackillop College Bus Bays Meringandan State Primary )
Bus Bay Mary MacKillop Catholic College  7:55 (Last Stop) School 8:45
Exit L Kratzke Rd

T'Sect L Highfields Rd
1st R Obrien Rd
2nd Exit at R'’About Obrien Rd (Service Rd)
Enter L Highfields Secondary College
Highfields State Secondary

Bus Bay College 7:58
Exit L Obrien Rd
1st L Kleinton Rd

T'Sect L Meringandan Rd

Pull Over Collect Meringandan SPS Students
Gravel Area before Highfields Rd

Continue Meringandan Rd
Becomes Highfields Rd (At Highfields Rd Intersection)
Becomes Main St (At Klein Rd)
Pull Over Opposite Meringandan Hotel 8:05
Continue Main St

1st R Garrett Rd




